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Wednesday     1:00 PM
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: Men 173 and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 186 44 244 211 209 664 132 796 75.00
2 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 5 258 234 243 735 15 750 63.00
3 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 175 55 213 202 148 563 165 728 42.00
4 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 174 56 208 157 181 546 168 714 30.00
5 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 209 21 188 244 209 641 63 704
6 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 38 165 227 187 579 114 693
7 Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 190 40 179 194 197 570 120 690
8 James Swindle 284-736 88 177 53 178 182 167 527 159 686
9 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 180 50 159 159 213 531 150 681

10 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 178 52 175 156 193 524 156 680
11 Butch Akers 227-757 113 181 49 178 188 164 530 147 677
12 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 175 55 167 147 194 508 165 673
12 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 188 42 182 189 176 547 126 673
14 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 183 47 179 182 170 531 141 672
15 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 173 57 156 184 139 479 171 650
16 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 189 172 151 512 126 638
17 Al Muckerheide 267-5968 113 175 55 154 171 144 469 165 634
18 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 190 40 158 175 180 513 120 633
18 Danny Brock 231-154 55 182 48 154 189 146 489 144 633
20 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 173 57 150 138 143 431 171 602
21 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 187 43 143 192 118 453 129 582
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 2

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Men 172 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 110 167 118 141 426 330 756 81.00
2 James Little 284-3796 88 163 67 185 178 187 550 201 751 66.00
3 Rodney Bush 9177-11128 88 G 126 104 140 128 153 421 312 733 43.00
4 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 153 77 163 191 141 495 231 726 30.00
5 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 67 165 194 159 518 201 719
6 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 66 162 154 187 503 198 701
7 James Calhoun 284-228 88 145 85 140 144 161 445 255 700
8 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 127 103 114 136 140 390 309 699
9 Loyd Holbrook 284-5120 88 164 66 213 148 136 497 198 695

10 John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 84 102 179 158 439 252 691
10 James Erickson 226-1716 128 169 61 178 141 189 508 183 691
12 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 136 94 135 139 116 390 282 672
13 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 59 161 139 187 487 177 664
14 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 165 65 150 165 147 462 195 657
15 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 62 137 123 208 468 186 654
16 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 170 60 175 157 136 468 180 648
17 John Hoffman 8960-3867 113 144 86 130 121 138 389 258 647
18 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 171 59 139 150 178 467 177 644
19 Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 144 86 106 127 149 382 258 640
20 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 85 104 124 153 381 255 636
21 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 67 109 127 180 416 201 617
22 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 71 133 148 120 401 213 614
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Women

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 149 81 162 212 190 564 243 807 65.00
2 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 98 132 137 92 108 337 396 733 25.00
3 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 62 168 179 191 538 186 724
4 Karyn Hoffman 8960-3490 113 G 119 111 134 147 108 389 333 722
5 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 136 136 128 400 312 712
6 Rena Chastain 9177-11109 65 G 134 96 162 131 123 416 288 704
7 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 71 159 131 168 458 213 671
8 Jean Muckerheide 2899-13243 113 G 132 98 123 124 116 363 294 657
9 Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 113 G 172 58 145 166 144 455 174 629
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 4

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 330 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Cienfuegos/T. Patterson 378 82 387 402 404 1193 246 1439 136.00

Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 190 40 203 211 215 629 120 749
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 184 191 189 564 126 690

2 D. Weller/S. DeTorres 350 110 407 369 331 1107 330 1437 104.00
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 175 55 195 197 174 566 165 731
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 175 55 212 172 157 541 165 706

3 J. Sabo/M. Ferras 336 124 352 356 330 1038 372 1410 60.00
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 165 65 166 156 172 494 195 689
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 171 59 186 200 158 544 177 721

4 L. Holbrook/J. Swindle 341 119 301 343 397 1041 357 1398
Loyd Holbrook 284-5120 88 164 66 126 160 185 471 198 669
James Swindle 284-736 88 177 53 175 183 212 570 159 729

5 J. Hall/T. Hetzer 372 88 392 410 318 1120 264 1384
Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 67 147 176 134 457 201 658
Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 209 21 245 234 184 663 63 726

6 B. Akers/D. Daly 330 130 355 338 286 979 390 1369
Butch Akers 227-757 113 181 49 208 189 156 553 147 700
Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 149 81 147 149 130 426 243 669

6 J. Little/J. Swindle 340 120 364 323 322 1009 360 1369
James Little 284-3796 88 163 67 200 146 170 516 201 717
James Swindle 284-736 88 177 53 164 177 152 493 159 652

8 R. Ramun/T. Hetzer 399 61 394 396 393 1183 183 1366
Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 190 40 181 198 183 562 120 682
Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 209 21 213 198 210 621 63 684

9 R. Brown/C. Hanley 352 108 356 354 292 1002 324 1326
Rob Brown 227-1259 113 180 50 192 189 135 516 150 666
Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 113 G 172 58 164 165 157 486 174 660

10 R. Norris/W. Norris 332 128 328 312 280 920 384 1304
Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 62 155 196 138 489 186 675
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 66 173 116 142 431 198 629

11 J. Erickson/P. Mebane 343 117 307 345 295 947 351 1298
James Erickson 226-1716 128 169 61 146 181 155 482 183 665
Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 174 56 161 164 140 465 168 633

11 B. Horton/B. Carey 348 112 326 296 340 962 336 1298
Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 170 60 164 161 151 476 180 656
Bob Carey 210-3810 155 178 52 162 135 189 486 156 642

13 B. DeHart/D. Brock 374 86 335 356 345 1036 258 1294
Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 38 197 163 181 541 114 655
Danny Brock 231-154 55 182 48 138 193 164 495 144 639

14 M. Blackshiere/L. Gilson 412 48 400 373 352 1125 144 1269
Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 187 43 179 172 150 501 129 630
Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 5 221 201 202 624 15 639

15 D. Schuster/M. Kropf 356 104 290 311 353 954 312 1266
Doug Schuster 266-19 19 173 57 127 174 170 471 171 642
Mike Kropf 226-240 19 183 47 163 137 183 483 141 624
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 5

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 329 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 W. Burdick/J. Little 326 134 439 339 370 1148 402 1550 136.00

Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 67 213 179 172 564 201 765
James Little 284-3796 88 163 67 226 160 198 584 201 785

2 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 291 169 320 378 314 1012 507 1519 104.00
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 110 159 168 156 483 330 813
James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 59 161 210 158 529 177 706

3 A. Muckerheide/J. Muckerheide 307 153 390 330 307 1027 459 1486 60.00
Al Muckerheide 267-5968 113 175 55 224 184 158 566 165 731
Jean Muckerheide 2899-13243 113 G 132 98 166 146 149 461 294 755

4 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 295 165 298 352 317 967 495 1462
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 136 94 159 181 137 477 282 759
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 71 139 171 180 490 213 703

5 W. Burdick/J. Calhoun 308 152 349 300 285 934 456 1390
Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 67 181 152 149 482 201 683
James Calhoun 284-228 88 145 85 168 148 136 452 255 707

6 J. Carl/R. Maguire 314 146 318 297 334 949 438 1387
John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 84 180 127 160 467 252 719
Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 62 138 170 174 482 186 668

7 R. Bush/G. Dinsdale 312 148 317 325 289 931 444 1375
Rodney Bush 9177-11128 88 G 126 104 149 147 131 427 312 739
Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 186 44 168 178 158 504 132 636

8 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 253 207 245 237 261 743 621 1364
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 127 103 111 97 113 321 309 630
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 134 140 148 422 312 734

9 T. Abrahamzon/B. Abrahamzon 286 174 303 277 256 836 522 1358
Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 98 132 98 97 100 295 396 691
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 188 42 205 180 156 541 126 667

10 L. Tomlinson/V. Okumura 289 171 248 314 258 820 513 1333
Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 144 86 126 188 99 413 258 671
Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 85 122 126 159 407 255 662

11 J. Hoffman/K. Hoffman 263 197 245 244 247 736 591 1327
John Hoffman 8960-3867 113 144 86 135 135 134 404 258 662
Karyn Hoffman 8960-3490 113 G 119 111 110 109 113 332 333 665

12 J. Surratt/A. Ellingson 302 158 262 318 261 841 474 1315
James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 59 125 169 156 450 177 627
Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 131 99 137 149 105 391 297 688

13 M. Horne/R. Horne 325 135 323 303 280 906 405 1311
Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 71 175 121 143 439 213 652
Rhonda Horne 2922-87 55 G 166 64 148 182 137 467 192 659

14 J. Wyllie/M. Hooper 326 134 344 265 297 906 402 1308
Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 153 77 174 120 128 422 231 653
Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 173 57 170 145 169 484 171 655

15 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 324 136 302 245 256 803 408 1211
Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 126 104 125 97 123 345 312 657
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 198 32 177 148 133 458 96 554
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 6

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 1: Men 173 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 175 330 1129 330 1459 40.00

Singles 165 213 202 148 563 165 728
Doubles 165 195 197 174 566 165 731

2 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 186 264 1168 264 1432 32.00
Singles 132 244 211 209 664 132 796
Doubles 132 168 178 158 504 132 636

3 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 30 1359 30 1389 18.00
Singles 15 258 234 243 735 15 750
Doubles 15 221 201 202 624 15 639

4 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 209 126 1262 126 1388 10.00
Singles 63 188 244 209 641 63 704
Doubles 63 213 198 210 621 63 684

5 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 190 240 1142 240 1382
Singles 120 158 175 180 513 120 633
Doubles 120 203 211 215 629 120 749

6 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 175 330 1049 330 1379
Singles 165 167 147 194 508 165 673
Doubles 165 212 172 157 541 165 706

7 Butch Akers 227-757 113 181 294 1083 294 1377
Singles 147 178 188 164 530 147 677
Doubles 147 208 189 156 553 147 700

8 Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 190 240 1132 240 1372
Singles 120 179 194 197 570 120 690
Doubles 120 181 198 183 562 120 682

9 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 228 1120 228 1348
Singles 114 165 227 187 579 114 693
Doubles 114 197 163 181 541 114 655

10 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 174 336 1011 336 1347
Singles 168 208 157 181 546 168 714
Doubles 168 161 164 140 465 168 633

10 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 180 300 1047 300 1347
Singles 150 159 159 213 531 150 681
Doubles 150 192 189 135 516 150 666

12 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 188 252 1088 252 1340
Singles 126 182 189 176 547 126 673
Doubles 126 205 180 156 541 126 667

13 James Swindle 284-736 88 177 318 1020 318 1338
Singles 159 178 182 167 527 159 686
Doubles 159 164 177 152 493 159 652

14 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 252 1076 252 1328
Singles 126 189 172 151 512 126 638
Doubles 126 184 191 189 564 126 690

15 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 178 312 1010 312 1322
Singles 156 175 156 193 524 156 680
Doubles 156 162 135 189 486 156 642

16 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 173 342 963 342 1305
Singles 171 156 184 139 479 171 650
Doubles 171 170 145 169 484 171 655
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 7

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 183 282 1014 282 1296

Singles 141 179 182 170 531 141 672
Doubles 141 163 137 183 483 141 624

18 Danny Brock 231-154 55 182 288 984 288 1272
Singles 144 154 189 146 489 144 633
Doubles 144 138 193 164 495 144 639

19 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 173 342 902 342 1244
Singles 171 150 138 143 431 171 602
Doubles 171 127 174 170 471 171 642

20 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 187 258 954 258 1212
Singles 129 143 192 118 453 129 582
Doubles 129 179 172 150 501 129 630
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 8

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 2: Men 172 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 660 909 660 1569 40.00

Singles 330 167 118 141 426 330 756
Doubles 330 159 168 156 483 330 813

2 Rodney Bush 9177-11128 88 G 126 624 848 624 1472 32.00
Singles 312 140 128 153 421 312 733
Doubles 312 149 147 131 427 312 739

3 James Little 284-3796 88 163 402 1066 402 1468 18.00
Singles 201 185 178 187 550 201 751
Doubles 201 200 146 170 516 201 717

4 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 136 564 867 564 1431 10.00
Singles 282 135 139 116 390 282 672
Doubles 282 159 181 137 477 282 759

5 John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 504 906 504 1410
Singles 252 102 179 158 439 252 691
Doubles 252 180 127 160 467 252 719

6 James Calhoun 284-228 88 145 510 897 510 1407
Singles 255 140 144 161 445 255 700
Doubles 255 168 148 136 452 255 707

7 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 153 462 917 462 1379
Singles 231 163 191 141 495 231 726
Doubles 231 174 120 128 422 231 653

8 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 402 975 402 1377
Singles 201 165 194 159 518 201 719
Doubles 201 147 176 134 457 201 658

9 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 354 1016 354 1370
Singles 177 161 139 187 487 177 664
Doubles 177 161 210 158 529 177 706

10 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 171 354 1011 354 1365
Singles 177 139 150 178 467 177 644
Doubles 177 186 200 158 544 177 721

11 James Erickson 226-1716 128 169 366 990 366 1356
Singles 183 178 141 189 508 183 691
Doubles 183 146 181 155 482 183 665

12 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 165 390 956 390 1346
Singles 195 150 165 147 462 195 657
Doubles 195 166 156 172 494 195 689

13 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 396 934 396 1330
Singles 198 162 154 187 503 198 701
Doubles 198 173 116 142 431 198 629

14 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 372 957 372 1329
Singles 186 137 123 208 468 186 654
Doubles 186 155 196 138 489 186 675

14 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 127 618 711 618 1329
Singles 309 114 136 140 390 309 699
Doubles 309 111 97 113 321 309 630

16 Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 144 516 795 516 1311
Singles 258 106 127 149 382 258 640
Doubles 258 126 188 99 413 258 671
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Napa Classic Tournament01/19/2023 Page 9

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 170 360 944 360 1304

Singles 180 175 157 136 468 180 648
Doubles 180 164 161 151 476 180 656

18 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 402 898 402 1300
Singles 201 109 127 180 416 201 617
Doubles 201 181 152 149 482 201 683

19 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 510 788 510 1298
Singles 255 104 124 153 381 255 636
Doubles 255 122 126 159 407 255 662

20 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 426 840 426 1266
Singles 213 133 148 120 401 213 614
Doubles 213 175 121 143 439 213 652
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 3: Women

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 149 486 990 486 1476 25.00

Singles 243 162 212 190 564 243 807
Doubles 243 147 149 130 426 243 669

2 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 624 822 624 1446 5.00
Singles 312 136 136 128 400 312 712
Doubles 312 134 140 148 422 312 734

3 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 98 792 632 792 1424
Singles 396 137 92 108 337 396 733
Doubles 396 98 97 100 295 396 691

4 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 372 1020 372 1392
Singles 186 168 179 191 538 186 724
Doubles 186 138 170 174 482 186 668

5 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 426 948 426 1374
Singles 213 159 131 168 458 213 671
Doubles 213 139 171 180 490 213 703

6 Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 113 G 172 348 941 348 1289
Singles 174 145 166 144 455 174 629
Doubles 174 164 165 157 486 174 660
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> All Event #2

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 735 25.00

Singles 258 234 243 735

2 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 186 664 5.00
Singles 244 211 209 664

3 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 209 641
Singles 188 244 209 641

4 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 487
Singles 161 139 187 487

5 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 468
Singles 137 123 208 468

6 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 187 453
Singles 143 192 118 453
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